
                                    

 
 

 

National Dental Recruitment Timeline 2020 

Dental Foundation Training (September 2019 start) England, Northern Ireland & Wales: 

Advert appears & applications open:    Thursday 15 August 2019 

Advert & applications close:    Thursday 12 September 2019 

Interview window:     Tuesday 19 November – Thursday 21 November 2019 

Initial offers released from:    Thursday 11 June 2020 

Upgrade deadline:     Thursday 18 June 2020 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Academic Clinical Fellowship (ACFs) England only: 

Advert appears & applications open between: Monday 7 October and Tuesday 29 October 2019 

Applications close between: Monday 4 November and Tuesday 26 November 2019 

Interview window: Wednesday 6 November to Friday 10 January 2020 

Initial offers released from:    Wednesday 15 January 2020 

Hold deadline:      Wednesday 22 January 2020 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Dental Core/Specialty Training Round 1 (September 2020 start) England, Northern Ireland, Scotland 

& Wales: 

Advert appears:      Tuesday 14 January 2020 

Applications open:      Tuesday 21 January 2020 

Advert & applications close:     Tuesday 11 February 2020 

Interview window:      Monday 23 March – Friday 22 May 2020 

Initial offers released by:     Thursday 28 May 2020 

Hold deadline:      Thursday 4 June 2020 

Upgrade deadline:      Thursday 11 June 2020 

Paperwork deadline:      No later than Friday 12 June 2020 

Dental Public Health ST1 only: 

Advert appears:     Wednesday 30 October 2019 

Applications open:      Thursday 7 November 2019 

Advert & applications close:    Thursday 28 November 2019 

Assessment centre     Friday 10 January 2020 

Selection centre:     Thursday 30 April 2020 

Initial offers released by:     Thursday 28 May 2020 



                                    

 
 

 

Hold deadline:      Thursday 4 June 2020 

Upgrade deadline:      Thursday 11 June 2020 

Paperwork deadline:      No later than Friday 12 June 2020 

Orthodontics ST4 only: 

Advert appears:      Tuesday 14 January 2020 

Applications open:     Tuesday 21 January 2020 

Advert & applications close:    Tuesday 11 February 2020 

Interview date:      Thursday 9 July 2020 

Initial offers released by:    Thursday 16 July 2020 

Upgrade deadline:     Thursday 23 July 2020 

Paperwork deadline:     No later than Thursday 30 July 2020 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Dental Specialty Training Round 2 (from February onwards 2020 start) England, Northern Ireland, 

Scotland & Wales, Orthodontics ST4 only: 

Advert & applications Open:    Wednesday 12 August 2020 

Advert & applications Close:     Wednesday 9 September 2020 

Interview window:      Wednesday 7 October to Friday 6 November 2020 

Initial offers released from:     Monday 9 November 2020 

Upgrade deadline:     Monday 16 November 2020 

Paperwork deadline:     No later than Monday 23 November 2020 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 


